i,
Sra

W

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

A
\\\\\\ II///,///

Q

7,
iy

7 N
M

November 5, 2024

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:

Proposal #42: 9517-04-72, WISC 2025061
T Holton, Pope Avenue
W Br Big Eau Pleine Rvr Bdge B37476
Loc Str
Marathon County

Letting of November 12, 2024
This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following:

Other

Division of Transportation Systems
Development

Bureau of Project Development

4822 Madison Yards Way, 4" Floor South
Madison, WI 53705

Telephone: (608) 266-1631
Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459

Revise Contract Completion Time from 30 working days to 35 working days (an additional 5 working days).

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the

prime contractor.

Sincerely,

Proposal Development Specialist
Proposal Management Section

END OF ADDENDUM

Version 02-2017 Solving tomorrow’s transportation challenges






